RESOLUTION NO. 2021-02

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE KENSINGTON POLICE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT ADOPTING THE MID-YEAR BUDGET AS WELL AS ANY ASSOCIATED AMENDMENTS TO THE BUDGET

The Board of Directors of the Kensington Police Protection and Community Services District "Board of Directors") does find as follows:

WHEREAS, it is standard for the Board of Directors to approve a Mid-Year Budget Review; and

WHEREAS, staff recommends that the Board of Directors adopt the 2020-21 Mid-Year Budget Review and staff report.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

To adopt the updated revenue budgets, expenditures and transfer appropriations for the District's General Fund consistent with the changes recommended herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of the Kensington Police Protection and Community Services District upon motion by President Hacaj, seconded by Director Sherris-Watt, on Thursday, the 11th day of February, 2021, by the following vote to wit:

AYES:	Directors Sherris-Watt, Nottoli, Deppe, Modavi, and Hacaj
NOES:	None.
ABSENT:	None.
ABSTAINED:	None.
	DocuSigned by:

Sylvia Hacaj
Sylvia Hacaj
President, Board of Directors

HEREBY CERTIFY the foregoing resolution was duly and regularly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Kensington Police Protection and Community Services District at the regular meeting of said Board held on Thursday, the 11th day of February, 2021.

DocuSigned by:	DocuSigned by:
lynelle M Lewis	Marti Brown
292545B59B55439	9BB47FC215F248A
Lynelle M. Lewis	Marti Brown
District Clerk of the Board	General Manger